

## Department of Public Works

City Hall  
730 Washington Avenue  
Racine, Wisconsin 53403  
262.636.9121 – Public Works  
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE  
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

September 3, 2015

Legistar Item: 15-00782

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman  
Public Works and Services Committee  
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 3, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20150054, Samuel Myers Park Renovations-Phase II, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Ray Hintz, Inc.	\$104,158.90
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$117,461.00

This public works project was estimated at \$95,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of \$104,158.90. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

\$ 38,412.78 – Org-Object 20104-57110-20038, WCMP 2015-16  
\$ 65,746.12 – Org-Object 20201-52200, FLM  
\$104,158.90 - Total

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen  
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert  
Tom Friedel  
Tom Eeg  
Julie Kinzelman  
Dottie-Kay Bowersox

Receive bids: Thursday, September 03, 2015, 2:00 P.M. Local Time

		Ray Hintz, Inc. Caledonia, WI 5% Bid Bond		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Section 1- Cordwalk</b>					
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Construction of Cordwalk Path According to Plan Specifications	LF	470	\$16.75	\$ 7,872.50
3	Placement of Cordwalk Path According to Plan Specifications	LF	470	\$21.00	\$ 9,870.00
					\$ 21,742.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF CORDWALK:</b>					
<b>Section 2 - Beach Nourishment</b>					
4	Tracking Pad (if needed)	LS	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
5	Removal and Disposal of Existing Vegetation	LS	1	\$1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00
6	Sand	CY	1170	\$27.98	\$ 32,736.60
7	Place and Grade Beach Nourishment Sand to Design Grades	CY	1170	\$3.39	\$ 3,966.30
					\$ 38,523.90
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BEACH NOURISHMENT:</b>					
<b>Section 3-Constructed Wetland</b>					
9	Removal and Disposal of Existing Vegetation *(Sand, if encountered in excavation, may be reused to offset CY in line item No. 6)	LS	1	\$1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00
10	Excavate (1485 CY) and Deposit Excess Cut within West (280 CY) and Middle Dune Area (830 CY)*	LS	1	\$11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00
11	Shape Excess Cut to Interim Grades as per Plan	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
					\$ 15,900.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONSTRUCTED WETLAND:</b>					
<b>Section 4-Erosion Control</b>					
12	Fiber Blanket	SY	7375	\$3.10	\$ 22,862.50
13	Wooden Snow Fence	LF	1900	\$2.70	\$ 5,130.00
					\$ 27,992.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF EROSION CONTROL:</b>					
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>					<b>\$ 117,461.00</b>